2/52 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2019
2
Operator panels
Advanced HMI Panel-based
Comfort Panels
Comfort Panels PRO
■ Overview
SIMATIC IFP PRO, ITC PRO, IPC PRO, Comfort PRO, for pedestal

SIMATIC HMI TP1200 Comfort Pro SIMATIC HMI TP1200 Comfort Pro SIMATIC HMI TP1200 Comfort Pro
General information
Product type designation TP1200 PRO TP1200 PRO TP1200 PRO
Display
Design of display TFT TFT TFT
Screen diagonal 12.1 in 12.1 in 12.1 in
Number of colors 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 1 280 Pixel 1 280 Pixel 1 280 Pixel
• Vertical image resolution 800 Pixel 800 Pixel 800 Pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 80 000 h 80 000 h 80 000 h
• Backlight dimmable Yes; LED, dimmable Yes; LED, dimmable Yes; LED, dimmable
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes; Projective-capacitive Yes; Projective-capacitive Yes; Projective-capacitive
Installation type/mounting
Mounting Support arm Pedestal Support arm
Mounting in portrait format possible No No No
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC DC DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V
Memory
Memory available for user data 12 Mbyte 12 Mbyte 12 Mbyte
Type of output
Acoustics
• Speaker Yes Yes Yes
Time of day
Clock
• Hardware clock (real-time) Yes Yes Yes
• retentive Yes; Back-up duration typically 6
weeks
Yes; Back-up duration typically 6
weeks
Yes; Back-up duration typically 6
weeks
• synchronizable Yes Yes Yes
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet inter-
faces
2; 2 ports (switch) + independent port 2; 2 ports (switch) + independent port 2; 2 ports (switch) + independent port
Number of RS 485 interfaces 1; RS 422 / 485 combined 1; RS 422 / 485 combined 1; RS 422 / 485 combined
Number of USB interfaces 2; USB 2.0 2; USB 2.0 2; USB 2.0
Number of SD card slots 2 2 2
Industrial Ethernet
• Number of ports of the integrated
switch
2 2 2
Protocols
PROFINET Yes Yes Yes
IRT Yes Yes Yes
PROFIBUS Yes Yes Yes
MPI Yes Yes Yes
Redundancy mode
• MRP Yes Yes Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) IP65 IP65 IP65
Enclosure Type 4x at the front Yes Yes Yes
IP (rear) IP65 IP65 IP65
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes Yes Yes
cULus Yes Yes Yes
RCM (formerly C-TICK) Yes Yes Yes
KC approval No; Available soon No; Available soon No; Available soon
EAC (formerly Gost-R) No; Available soon No; Available soon No; Available soon
© Siemens 2019
2/54 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2019
■ Technical specifications (continued)
2